

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4189/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 24/10/2005 in MJC No. 577/2003 of the HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

MANOJ KUMAR SINHA
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file rejoinder affidavit and impleading party and office report)

Date: 07/03/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sarkar, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Manjeet Chawla,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.
Ms. Shweta Singh,Adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh,Adv.
Mr. Prem Sunder Jha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Having heard the learned counsel for the parties, we are of the opinion th
at
the University having taken a fair stand in the matter, it is not appropriate to inte
rfere
with the impugned judgment. The special leave petition is dismissed.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)
COURT MASTER